Bidders will not be permitted to alter or modify their bids once submitted.  
VIII. The bidder is required to submit a DD of Rs. 1180/- (non-refundable) as registration 

fees in the Favor of “Indian Institute of Information Technology Bhagalpur” Payable 
at Bhagalpur. 

IX. The vendor should also enclose a DD for Rs. 24000/- (Rs. Twenty Four Thousand Only) 
in the form of earnest money in favor of “Indian Institute of Information Technology 
Bhagalpur” Payable at Bhagalpur. The earnest money will be returned after completion of 
bid process. Earnest Money will not entail any interest. 

X. The empaneled vendors have to submit a security deposit of Rs. 36000/- (Rs. Thirty-Six 
Thousand Only) in form of DD in favor of “Indian Institute of Information Technology 

Bhagalpur” Payable at Bhagalpur or a Bank Guarantee which will be returned after 
satisfactory completion of the service. The security deposit would be forfeited if the 
empaneled bidder(s) fail to provide the service satisfactorily.